

**7CS DJ ADJ 371/17**

**P.K.KHANNA Vs. NARENDER KUMAR SAXENA**

21.01.2023

Present: Plaintiff alongwith proxy counsel Sh. Anuj Kumar Saxena.

Sh. Karamvir Tokas, Ld. Counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. Ayush Bhatt, proxy counsel for Ld. Counsel for defendant no.2.

Today, the case is listed for cross-examination of PW-1 by defendant no.2. However, adjournment prayed by the proxy counsel for defendant no.2 on the ground that since there was bereavement in the family of ld. Counsel for defendant no.2 being indisposed of.

Still, in the interest of justice, be put up for cross-examination of PW-1, PW-2 and PW-3/ remaining PE on **28.03.2023.**

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi:21.01.2023**