

16

CS DJ ADJ371/17

P.K.KHANNA Vs. NARENDER KUMAR SAXENA

27.05.2024.

File taken up today as 25.05.2024 was declared holiday due to General Elections of 2024.

Advocates are abstaining from work at Dwarka Court in virtue of Circular dated 24.05.2024 of DCBA. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed today due to absence of Ld. Counsels. Sh. Ravi Thakur, Advocate (En. No. D-1824/2017) appointed by DCBA as Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Proxy counsel for defendant no. 1 through VC.

Put up for purpose fixed on **28.09.2024.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)

DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts

New Delhi: 27.05.2024 (AR)