

21 CS DJ ADJ 371/17 P.K.KHANNA Vs. NARENDER KUMAR SAXENA

28.09.2024

Present: Ms. Nanda Nandini and Sh. Aman, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Sharma and Sh. Ayush Bhat, Ld. Counsels for
defendant no. 1.
Sh. Bilal Ali, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

PW1 is also present.

Matter is pending for cross-examination of PWs by defendant
no. 2 as well as for examination of summoned witness. However, PF not filed
in compliance of order dt. 29.02.2024. Be filed within a week as last
opportunity.

Put up for purpose fixed on **25.01.2025. Date is given as per
convenience of both the parties.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 28.09.2024