

11 CS DJ ADJ 371/17 P.K.KHANNA Vs. NARENDER KUMAR SAXENA

19.04.2025

Present: Sh. Aman Jwala, Proxy counsel for Sh. Vikas Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Sharma (through VC) and Sh. Manikant Sharma (in person) Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1.
Mr. Bilal Ali, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2.

PW1 is partly cross-examined on behalf of defendant no. 2. His further cross-examination deferred for the NDOH.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW1 on **12.07.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.04.2025 (sr)