

16 CS DJ ADJ 371/17 P.K.KHANNA Vs. NARENDER KUMAR SAXENA

14.01.2026

VC is not working today due to some technical glitches.

Present: None.

None is appearing on behalf of plaintiff despite repeated calls since morning.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.

Put up for DE on **19.03.2026.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 14.01.2026 (sr)