

15 CS DJ ADJ 371/17 P.K.KHANNA Vs. NARENDER KUMAR SAXENA

19.03.2026

Present: Sh. Aman Jwala, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Rahul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant (VC).

Today the matter is fixed for DE.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks adjournment.

Perusal of the record shows that vide order dated 19.09.2025 PE was closed however, till date no evidence by way of affidavit filed on behalf of the defendant. Hence, last and final opportunity is granted to defendant for leading DE subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to the plaintiff.

Let evidence by way of affidavit of DW(s) be filed within four weeks with advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for DE on **23.04.2026.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.03.2026