

21 CS DJ ADJ 371/17

P.K.KHANNA Vs. NARENDER KUMAR SAXENA

23.04.2026

Present: Proxy counsel for plaintiff.(VC)
Sh. Rahul Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant (VC).

Today the matter is fixed for DE

Evidence by way of affidavit along with list of proposed witnesses under Order XVI Rule 1 of CPC has been filed. Taken on record.

Counsel for defendant submits that copy of evidence affidavit has been supplied to plaintiff yesterday.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff prays for adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today. Not objected by the counsel for defendant.

List for purpose fixed on **04.07.2026 at 10 AM.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 23.04.2026